| FORM PTO-1595 | 9-2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent. | ohed original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | | | |
| Gametime, Inc. | Name: Playcore, Inc. | | | | | | |
| | Internal Address: | | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | | | |
| Assignment | Street Address: _15 W. Milwaukee, Suite 204 | | | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | n 2 | | | | | | |
| Other | City: <u>Janesville</u> State: <u>Wisconsin</u> ZIP: <u>53545</u> | | | | | | |
| Execution Date: May 8, 2000 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio | n, the execution date of the application is: | | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | |
| | SEE EXHIBIT A | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 14 | | | | | | |
| Name: _Gerald T. Shekleton, Esq. | | | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$560.00 | | | | | | |
| | ☑ Enclosed | | | | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | | |
| Street Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD. | 8. Deposit account number: 23-0920 | | | | | | |
| City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60603-3913 | | | | | | | |
| /19/2000 ASCOTT 00000017 469906 \ DO NOT HOS | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| FC:581 560.00 UP | | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforn copy of the original document. | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true | | | | | | |
| | Ine 19, 2000 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Total nur | nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

EXHIBIT A - LIST OF PATENTS

| Title | Application Number | Filing Date | Patent Number | Issue Date |
|--|-----------------------|----------------|------------------|---------------|
| | | 1 | | |
| Playground Climber | 469,906 | Feb. 25, 1983 | D279,401 | Jun. 25, 1985 |
| Rotating Playground Equipment Assembly | 681,587 | Dec. 14, 1984 | 4,877,236 | Oct. 31, 1989 |
| Playground Climber | 469,805 | Feb. 25, 1983 | 4,497,484 | Feb. 5, 1985 |
| Method of Making Seat for Recreational | 689,721 | Jan. 8, 1985 | 4,569,113 | Feb. 11, 1986 |
| Swing Set | | | | |
| Seat for Recreational Swing Set | 525,872 | Aug. 24, 1983 | 4,542,966 | Jun. 25, 1985 |
| Rotating Playground Equipment Assembly | 753,899 | Jul. 11, 1985 | 4,728,098 | Mar. 1, 1988 |
| Panel Clamp for A Round Pipe | 002,190 | Dec. 4, 1992 | D347,568 | Jun 7, 1994 |
| Pipe Clamp For A Round Pipe | 015,490 | Nov. 18, 1993 | D358,085 | May 9, 1995 |
| Double Helix Ladder | 043,162 | Aug. 28, 1995 | D386,237 | Nov. 11, 1997 |
| Enclosure Panel | 037,931 | Apr. 24, 1995 | D370,538 | Jun. 4, 1996 |
| Method for Assembling A Metal Design | 291,401 | Jun 19, 1995 | 5,674,418 | Oct. 7, 1997 |
| Panel on a Metal Support Structure | | | | |
| Two Surface, Reversible Slide | 696,613 | Aug. 14, 1996 | 5,688,180 | Nov. 18, 1997 |
| Two Surface, Reversible Slide | 058,393 | Aug. 14, 1996 | D384,722 | Oct. 7, 1997 |
| Playground Slide | 064,770 | Jan. 10, 1997 | D388,148 | Dec. 23, 1997 |

PATENT REEL: 010937 FRAME: 0050

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Gametime, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Alabama, in the United States of America (hereinafter termed "Gametime") owns the inventions and patents therefor listed in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS:

Playcore, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, in the United States of America (hereinafter termed "Playcore"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention covered by the above U.S. Patents and associated Patent Applications.

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by Playcore to Gametime of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Gametime hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Playcore the full and exclusive right title and interest to said inventions in the United States and all Letters Patent of the United States set forth above or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents under the laws of the United States with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Gametime covenants that Playcore will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to Gametime and will testify as to the same in any litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Playcore or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said rights, said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

| IN | WITNESS | WHEREOF, | I ha | ve hereunto | set | my | hand | and | seal | this 8th | day | of |
|-----|---------|----------|------|-------------|-----|----|------|-----|------|----------|-----|----|
| May | | _, 2000. | | | | | | | | | | |

[CORPORATE SEAL]

GAMETIME, INC., an Alabama corporation

Richard Kuhn.

Vice President-Finance

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/21/2000 REEL: 010937 FRAME: 0051